and enter into this Agreement, the CITY shall cause this Agreement to be recorded in the office of 

the County Recorder of the County of Santa Clara.   

(17) Fees.  The Planning Department may collect such Mills Act Historic Property 

Contract application fee of $5,425 (Five thousand four hundred and twenty five dollars), or other fees 

for the administration of this contract as are authorized from time to time by the City Council.  Such 

fees do not exceed the reasonable cost of providing the service for which these fees are charged.  

OWNERS shall pay the County Recorder's Office recordation fees for recordation of this Mills Act